plus any amount rolled over in a previous year. (IC 20-51.4-4-2 (b)) 

8. Termina�on. 
a. Parent/EES agrees that this agreement is terminated for an Eligible Student if: 

i. The Eligible Student no longer resides in Indiana; or 
ii. The account is not renewed within three hundred ninety-five (395) days a�er the date 

the account was either established or last renewed. Parent/EES is not en�tled to any 
remaining money once an account terminates, and any new accounts opened will begin 
with no balance. (IC 20-51.4-4-1(e))  

b. Parent/EES agrees that an agreement made for an Eligible Student, while the Eligible Student is